

JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

CIN: L51909PB1993PLC013057

REGD. OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR, MOHALI - 160055,

PUNJAB.

E-MAIL ID: contactus@jonjua.com

Phone: 0172-5096032, 4026949, 9872172032, 9988355330.

COMPANY SECRETARIAT

To. The Listing Department, BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Trading Symbol: JONJUA

Scrip code: 542446

27th - January - 2021

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that a MoU has been signed between Sofiges Real Estate SA, Cameroon and Jonjua Overseas Limited for Phase 2 of the upcoming modern integrated township project 'Grace Town' after Jonjua Overseas Limited successfully completed its assignment in Phase 1 of the project. Cover Page of MoU is attached.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

For JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua (Retd.)

Managing Director



Memorandum of Understanding

By and Between

SOFIGES	REAL	ESTATE, S	.A.
---------	------	-----------	-----

"SOFIGES REAL ESTATE"

And

JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

"JONJUA OVERSEAS"



